[Log,]- Datalogger configuration;
[ClO,]- Date and time adjustment;
[HACC]- Visualization of HACCP alarms.

9.4.2 Access code 
To allow changing the parameters or setting the clock, enter the [Code] option by pressing / (short 
press) and using the keys<or>enter the access code 123 (one hundred and twenty three), confirm 
with /.

9.4.3 Amending the parameters of the controller
Within the main menu, select the option [Func] and select the desired function, using 
the<or>keys. After selecting the function, press the/key (short press) to view its value. Use